Trade Request

KETTERING BOROUGH COUNCIL

The council has received a request from Kettering Taxi & Private Hire Association for amendment to the current Hackney Carriage fares as detailed below.

CURRENT HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES - KETTERING

Tariff 1 - the Flag Rate	<u>Fare</u>
If the distance does not exceed six twelths of one mile:- for the whole distance	£2.40
	£3.20
If the distance exceeds six twelths of one mile:- for the first six twelths of one mile of the distance	£2.40
for each subsequent twelth of a mile or uncompleted part thereof	£3.20 £0.20
Tarrif 2 applies for hirings begun between 23.00pm and 06.00am except where Tarrif 3 applies.	+ 50% over the flag rate (£3.60)
 Tarrif 3 applies: for hirings on Bank Holidays and other public holidays determined by Parliament; For hirings begun 6pm on Christmas Eve to 6am the day following Boxing Day; For hirings begun 6pm on New year's Eve to 6am the day following New Year's Day; For journeys carrying more than 4 people, providing they are licensed accordingly. 	+ 100% over the flag rate (£4.80) £6.40
ONLY <u>ONE</u> OF THE ABOVE EXTRA CHARGES PERMISSIBLE AT ANY TIME	
Extra Charges Waiting Time:- For each period of one minute Soiling charge (may be charged in addition to the above extra charges)	£0.40 £50.00 (subject to extra tariff rates)

Tarrif 1 charges

1 mile	£3.60	£4.40
2 miles	£6.00	£6.80
5 miles	£13.20	£14.00
10 miles	£24.80	£25.60